

2024 Kenosha County Fairest of the Fair Royalty Rules & Compensation

Reference Key: KCO (Kenosha County); FOTFR (Fairest of the Fair Royalty) Please read and initial each contest rule.

I have received and read the KCO FOTFR Job Description & Mock Calendar.
I have received and read the KCO FOTFR "Do's and Don'ts While in Crown (Fairest) and Sash" and agree to follow them.
My primary residence is in the county where the fair resides.
I understand I must maintain my KCO residence during my term as KCO FOTFR.
As the KCO FOTFR, I will be available for county wide travel to attend a minimum of 12 events throughout my term (virtual events and social media presence can count once discussed with committee chair). Most appearances take place from April 1 to October 1, 2024. I understand there may be short notice for requested appearances and media interviews. *See Tentative Event Schedule for examples and required events.
I am at least 18 years of age as of August 1, 2023.
I have/will have a reliable source of transportation for events starting January 1, 2024.
I have not been convicted of a felony.
I understand that the name I disclose at Preliminaries, is the name that will be used throughout my entire term as FOTFR.
I do not have any children and I understand that during my term, I cannot have kids.
I will inform the KCO Fairest of the Fair Committee if I have any allergies or health concerns.
I understand as the KCO FOTFR, I will cover my tattoos during my entire term. I will not consume alcoholic beverages or illegal drugs while in the role of KCO FOTFR.



2024 Kenosha County Fairest of the Fair Royalty Rules & Compensation

I understand that I will receive a crown (FAIREST ONLY) and sash to wear throughout my term. It is my responsibility to keep it clean and professional looking.
I understand that I will attend all five days of the KCO Fair in August 2024. All meals will be at my own expense unless otherwise discussed with you by the Fairest of the Fair Committee.
I understand I will have escorts for all five days of the KCO Fair. The schedule of escorts will be coordinated with the committee.
I understand that I will be responsible for submitting posts for social media outlets, such as Facebook and Instagram, following the guidelines established by the KCO Fairest of the Fair Committee.
I understand that I will be given an expense stipend to be used as needed for any expenses (ex: clothing, parade candy, shoes, stamps, envelopes, etc.) throughout my term.
I understand it is my responsibility to communicate with the KCO Fairest of the Fair Committee on a regular basis and respond in a timely manner. I will inform the Committee of any upcoming events of interest to attend prior to the event.
Fairest of the Fair: I understand that I will be competing in the Wisconsin Fairest of the Fairs Contest that takes place in January of 2025 (Sunday – Thursday event). I understand that I will only be able to compete one time for this title.
Fairest of the Fair: I understand that I am required to bring an auction item to the Wisconsin Fairest of the Fairs Contest and the proceeds will go to Wisconsin Association of Fairs to offset program expenses.
Fairest of the Fair: I will make a scrapbook highlighting my term as KCO Fairest of the Fair and will bring it to the Wisconsin Fairest of the Fairs Contest.
Fairest of the Fair: I understand that I will receive a \$1000 cash award at the end of my term. I understand I will receive the scholarship if I fulfill my duties as the KCO Fairest of the Fair. Do note that it is subject to vary if unable to complete necessary requirements.



2024 Kenosha County Fairest of the Fair Royalty Rules & Compensation

Fairest of the Fair: If I have an interest in having a platform for my year term, I will discuss it with the Fairest of the Fair Committee for approval, along with implementation techniques.
I understand that as 2024 KCO FOTFR, and for any reason cannot fulfill the duties of this position for the entire term (one year), I will forfeit all cash prizes, scholarship monies (Fairest only), and any other prizes that have been awarded with the position. All of these awards will be returned to the KCO Fair Office within 30 days of termination of this position.

I, ______ (name) understand the

above rules and compensation and will abide by them as a member of the 2024 Kenosha County Fairest of the Fair Royalty.

Signature: _____

Date:

2023 KCO FOTFR Contestant

Signature: ____

_____ Date: _____

KCO Fairest Committee Coordinator